
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

67.7
27.5
62.3
12.5
20.2
31.4

1,736
909

2,888
29

1,281
115
964

18,194

604.9
230.3
333.7
72.3
161.3
267.0

7,652
3,827
8,159
108

4,182
337

3,478
64,464

614.0
242.7
359.3
125.4
177.0
302.1

18,496
7,902
7,272
167

6,640
679

5,148
95,874

1,039.8
355.1
449.6
159.8
259.9
363.2

22,000
9,378
7,969
196

6,381
732

5,987
112,946

1,648.4
350.7
539.7
167.1
348.0
397.0

22,685
9,417
8,293
155

6,243
712

6,703
114,118

3,081.1
501.8
604.1
208.3
454.2
462.3

27,325
9,158
13,828
140

4,644
800

9,020
155,039

7,356.3
612.2
687.6
235.7
615.7
637.1

20,338
9,411
17,736

90
3,405
506

6,957
160,096

8,166.5
840.0
625.6
232.2
551.7
645.6

10,923
3,846
9,171
42

1,357
186

2,749
82,929

8,824.9
560.0
530.5
337.5
495.4
529.1

7,187
1,787
3,680
14
383
54
920

33,067

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

27.3

34.6

3,575
2,866
19,675

273.0

263.9

12,636
14,164
65,407

300.6

306.2

16,167
25,216
100,795

379.3

379.3

18,277
28,640
118,672

524.8

410.0

18,822
29,733
119,771

682.8

477.3

15,745
37,891
166,318

906.4

650.7

10,385
38,470
169,684

996.0

661.1

4,695
18,678
87,830

1,078.5

551.9

2,062
9,839
35,191

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


