## Kansas COVID-19

## Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS Webl2) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are valiable for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administered to that individual. Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	18,194	31.4
than 18	Black or African American	964	20.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	115	12.5
	Asian	1,281	62.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	29	27.5
	Two or more races	2,888	67.7
	Other	909	
	Not Reported/Missing	1,736	
18 to 24	White	64,464	267.0
	Black or African American	3,478	161.3
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	337	72.3
	Asian	4,182	333.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	108	230.3
	Two or more races	8,159	604.9
	Other	3,827	
	Not Reported/Missing	7,652	
25 to 34	White	95,874	302.1
	Black or African American	5,148	177.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	679	125.4
	Asian	6,640	359.3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	167	242.7
	Two or more races	7,272	614.0
	Other		
	Not Reported/Missing	18,496	
35 to 44	White	112,946	363.2
	Black or African American	5,987	259.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	732	159.8
	Asian	6,381	449.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	196	355.1
	Two or more races	7,969	1,039.8
	Other	9,378	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,000	
45 to 54	White	114,118	397.0
	Black or African American	6,703	348.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	712	167.1
	Asian	6,243	539.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	155	350.7
	Two or more races	8,293	1,648.4
	Other	9,417	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,685	
55 to 64	White	155,039	462.3
	Black or African American	9,020	454.2
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	800	208.3
	Asian	4,644	604.1
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	140	501.8
	Two or more races	13,828	3,081.1
	Other	9,158	
	Not Reported/Missing	27,325	
65 to 74	White	160,096	637.1
	Black or African American	6,957	615.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	506	235.7
	Asian	3,405	687.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	90	612.2
	Two or more races	17,736	7,356.3
	Other	9,411	
	Not Reported/Missing	20,338	
75 to 84	White	82,929	645.6
	Black or African American	2,749	551.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	186	232.2
	Asian	1,357	625.6
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	42	840.0
	Two or more races	9,171	8,166.5
	Other	3,846	
	Not Reported/Missing	10,923	
85+	White	33,067	529.1
	Black or African American	920	495.4
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	54	337.5
	Asian	383	530.5
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	14	560.0
	Two or more races	3,680	8,824.9

## Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	19,675	34.6
	Missing/Not Reported	2,866	
	Hispanic or Latino	3,575	27.3
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	65,407	263.9
	Missing/Not Reported	14,164	
	Hispanic or Latino	12,636	273.0
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	100,795	306.2
	Missing/Not Reported	25,216	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,167	300.6
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	118,672	379.3
	Missing/Not Reported	28,640	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,277	379.3
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	119,771	410.0
	Missing/Not Reported	29,733	
	Hispanic or Latino	18,822	524.8
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	166,318	477.3
	Missing/Not Reported	37,891	
	Hispanic or Latino	15,745	682.8
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	169,684	650.7
	Missing/Not Reported	38,470	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,385	906.4
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	87,830	661.1
	Missing/Not Reported	18,678	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,695	996.0
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,191	551.9
	Missing/Not Reported	9,839	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,062	1,078.5